A violation of 345 IAC 1-1.1 is governed by IC 15-17-18-12, which states that a person who violates this article, a

rule adopted under this article, or a determination or order of the board or an agency made under this article is

liable for a penalty not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for each day of the violation, plus

payment to the board for the costs incurred by the board as a direct consequence of prosecution for the violation.

The BOAH civil penalty schedule specifies how a penalty is calculated for a violation of animal health laws and

[...]

A violation of 345 IAC 1-1.5-2 and 345 IAC 1-3 is governed by IC 15-17-18-12, which states that a person who

violates this article, a rule adopted under this article, or a determination or order of the board or an agency made

under this article is liable for a penalty not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for each day of the

violation, plus payment to the board for the costs incurred by the board as a direct consequence of prosecution for

the violation.

The BOAH civil penalty schedule specifies how a penalty is calculated for a violation of animal health laws and